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Vehicle Identification

VIN: WDXPF445X89371015 Chassis Body 2.6

Year: 2010 Chassis Electrical 2.1

Malke: WINNEBAGO Chassis Mechanical 2.1

Model: ITASCA Coach Structural 2.0

Mileage: 53092 Coach Body / Interior 2.7

Hours: NA Coach Electrical 1.4

Coach / Body SN: F70540L241919 Coach HVAC / Plumbing 1.6

Vehicle Type: CLASS C MOTORHOME Coach Appliances / Options 1.9

Number of Doors 3 Test Drive 29
Engine Size: 6

Transmission Type: AUTO
Driveline Type: 2WD Overall Vehicle Grade 2.1

"Chassis" in this section refers to the basic structure which your motorhome is built upon such as a Ford F350 and
What We Are
its working & driving components. This section will include the basic body, operators seating, engine, driveline,

Inspecting In This

steering and suspension systems as well as the braking system.

Section.

Left Body Right Body
Left Front Fender 3.0 Right Front Fender 3.0
Left Windshield A-Pillar 3.0 Right Windshield A-Pillar 3.0
Left Front Door 3.0 Right Front Door 3.0
Left Center B-Pillar 3.0 Right Center B-Pillar 3.0
Left Rocker Panel 3.0 Right Rocker Panel 3.0
Front Bumper 3.0 Rear Bumper 3.0
Cab Roof 3.0 Hood 3.0
Section Condition Grade 3.0 Section Condition Grade 3.0

Section Notes: BODY IS IN GOOD AVERAGE CONDITION. SHOWS AGE BUT IS WELL
MAINTAINED AND FREE OF MAJOR DAMAGE OR REPAIRS.
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Glass Condition Exterior Lights Condition

Windshield Condition 3.0 High / Low Beam Operation 2.0
Left Front Door Glass 3.0 Tail Light Operation 2.0
Right Front Door Glass 3.0 Clearance Lights Operation 4.0
Left House Windows 3.0 Left Turn Signal Operation 2.0
Right House Windows 3.0 Right Turn Signal Operation 2.0
Rear House Windows 3.0 4-Way Flasher Operation 2.0
Section Condition Grade 3.0 Section Condition Grade 2.3

Section Notes: REAR LEFT UPPER CLEARANCE LAMP IS INOPERATIVE. ALL OTHER LIGHTS
WORKING AS DESIGNED. LIKELY JUST NEEDS A BULB.

Left Side Wheels Condition Right Side Wheels Condition
Welds or Cracks in Wheels NO Studs & Lug Nuts Present YES
LF Steer Wheel 2.0 RF Steer Wheel 2.0
LFI Drive Wheel 2.0 RFI Drive Wheel 2.0
LFO Drive Wheel 2.0 RFO Drive Wheel 2.0
LRI Drive Wheel 2.0 RRI Drive Wheel 2.0
LRO Drive Wheel 2.0 RRO Drive Wheel 2.0
Section Condition Grade 2.0 Section Condition Grade 2.0

Section Notes: WHEELS IN GOOD CONDITION. RR CHROME BEAUTY RING HUBCAP

MISSING.

Left Side Tires Condition Right Side Tires Condition
Tire Size LT 215/85R16 DOT Date 2/1/2015
LF Steer Tire 2.0 RF Steer Tire 2.0
LFI Drive Tire 2.0 RFI Drive Tire 2.0
LFO Drive Tire 2.0 RFO Drive Tire 2.0
LRI Drive Tire 2.0 RRI Drive Tire 2.0
LRO Drive Tire 2.0 RRO Drive Tire 2.0
Section Condition Grade 2.0 Section Condition Grade 2.0

Section Notes: TIRES MANUFACTURED IN FEB OF 2015. SHOWS TO BE IN VERY GOOD TO
BRAND NEW CONDITION.

Interior Options Interior Condition
Driver / Passenger Seat Type MANUAL Seat Operation 2.0
Seat Covering Type CLOTH Window Operation 2.0
Driver / Pass Window Type POWER Stereo Operation 2.0
Stereo Type AM/FM/CD Heater /| AC Operation 2.0
HVAC Type NUAL SELECTION Seat Condition 2.0
Flooring Type CARPET / VINYL Flooring Condition 4.0
Section Condition Grade 2.3

Section Notes: INTERIOR IN GOOD CONDITION. HOUSE FLOOR SHOWS A CRACK IN THE
VINYL FLOOR NEAR THE SINK.
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Engine Mechanical Condition Transmission Mechanical Condition

Engine Block Condition 2.0 Transmission Housing Condition 2.0

Engine Oil Level 2.0 Transmission Fluid Level 2.0

Engine Oil Condition 2.0 Transmission Fluid Condition 2.0

Air Filter Condition 2.0 Transmission Hoses / Lines Condition 2.0

Engine Hoses / Lines Condition 2.0 Transmission Seals Condition 2.0
Turbo & Piping Condition 2.0 Shifter Operation 2.0
Section Condition Grade 2.0 Section Condition Grade 2.0

Section Notes: ENGINE AND TRANSMISSION BOTH CHECK OUT IN GOOD CONDITION.
OBD Il SYSTEM SHOWS STORED CODES FOR #2 GLOW PLUG FAULT WHICH
NEEDS FURTHER TROUBLESHOOTING TO BE SURE OF CAUSE.

Driveline Mechanical Condition Suspension Mechanical Condition
Driveshaft Condition 2.0 Shocks Condition 2.0
U-Joints Condition 2.0 Springs Condition 2.0
Transmission Yoke Condition 2.0 Air Bags Condition NA
Axle Yoke Condition 2.0 Swab Bar Bushings Condition 2.0
Carrier Bearing Condition 2.0 Trailing Arms Condition 2.0
Section Condition Grade 2.0 Section Condition Grade 2.0

Section Notes: DRIVELINE AND SUSPENSION BOTH IN GOOD CONDITION AND FREE OF

ISSUES.
Steering Mechanical Condition Brake System Mechanical Condition
Steering Linkage Condition 2.0 Front Disc / Drums Condition 3.0
Tie Rods Condition 2.0 Front Pads / Shoes Condition 3.0
Steering Column Condition 2.0 Rear Disc / Drums Condition 3.0
Ball Joints Kingpins Condition 2.0 Rear Pads / Shoes Condition 3.0
Pump / Gearbox Condition 2.0 Master Cylinder / Lines Condition 2.0
Steering Hoses / Lines Condition 2.0 Brake Fluid Level / Condition 2.0
Section Condition Grade 3.0 Section Condition Grade 2.7

Section Notes: STEERING TIGHT AS DESIGNED, GOOD ALIGNMENT. BRAKES SHOW
NORMAL WEAR FOR MILEAGE. PARKING BRAKE STICKS AND NEEDS LUBED

AND ADJUSTED.

Exhaust Mechanical Condition Structural | Frame Condition
Exhaust Manifold Condition 2.0 Frame Rails Condition 2.0
Piping Condition 2.0 Front Cross Member 2.0
Muffler Condition 2.0 Engine Cross Member 2.0
Catalytic Converter Condition 2.0 Transmission Cross Member 2.0
Seals /| Gaskets Condition 2.0 Cab Cross Member 2.0
Hangers / Mounts Condition 2.0 Intermediate Cross Member 2.0
Rear Cross Member 2.0
Section Condition Grade 2.0 Section Condition Grade 2.0

Section Notes: EXHAUST AND FRAME OF VEHICLE ARE SOLID AND SECURE AS DESIGNED.

Page 3



Electrical System Condition

Gauges Operation
Warning Lights Self Check
Warning Lights On?
Wiring Condition

Fuse Box / Panel Condition

Trailer Lighting Condition

Section Condition Grade

1.0
1.0
6.0
3.0
3.0
2.0

2.7

Features | Options Condition

Window Operation
Seat Operation
Stereo Operation
Mirror Operation
Locks Operation

Wipers Operation

Section Condition Grade

Section Notes: CHECK ENGINE LAMP CODE STORED FOR #2 GLOW PLUG. MISC. WIRES

FOUND IN FUSE BOX.

Interior Lighting Condition

Dash Lamps Operation
Interior Lighting Operation
Map Lights Operation
Dome Lights Operation
Cargo Lamp Operation
Seat Belt Light Operation

Section Condition Grade

Section Notes:

What We Are
Inspecting In This
Section.

2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0

2.0

ALL LIGHTS EXCEPT UPPER LEFT REAR CLEARANCE LAMP ARE WORKING.

Exterior Lighting Condition

Low Beam Head Light Operation
High Beam Head Light Operation
Parking Lamp Operation

4-Way Flasher Operation

Left Turn Operation

Right Turn Operation

Section Condition Grade

Class C RY Coach Inspection

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

1.0

2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0

2.0

"Coach" in this section refers to what is often called the "House" of your motorhome. This is where you mostly live

in your RV when you are not driving it. This section covers the living area, kitchen, appliances, body of the

motorhome and the major plumbing and electrical systems.

Interior Coach Condition

Counter Condition

Flooring Condition

Doors / Walls Condition

Trim / Drapery Condition
Upholstery / Seating Condition
Cabinetry Condition

Section Condition Grade

Section Notes: FLOOR SHOWS CRACK NEAR KITCHEN AREA. SEVERAL CABINETS HAVE

2.0
6.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
4.0

3.0

Coach Exterior

Roof Condition

Roof Seals / Sealant Condition
Left Side Coach Body
Windows Condition

Storage Doors Condition

Entry Door Condition

Section Condition Grade

2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
4.0
2.0

2.3

BEEN "CUSTOMIZED" OR HAVE HAD ITEMS ADDED TO THEM. A COUPLE OF
EXTERIOR STORAGE DOORS DO NOT SECURELY LATCH AND NEED
FURTHER TROUBLESHOOTING & ADJUSTMENT.
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Coach Lighting Condition

12 Volt Lighting Condition
110 Volt Lighting Condition
Switches Condition
Accessory Lighting Condition
Awning Light Condition
Storage Lighting Condition

Section Condition Grade

2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0

2.0

Appliances Condition

Heater Condition

Air Conditioning Condition
Stove / Oven Condition
Microwave Condition
Refrigerator Condition

TV | Stereo Condition

Section Condition Grade

2.0
2.0
3.0
2.0
2.0
2.0

2.2

Section Notes: MAIN AC WORKS WELL. HEATER WORKS WELL ON BOTH ELEC AND LP.
STOVE LIGHTS WELLS HOWEVER, METAL GRATE IS SECURED TO

ADDITIONAL COUNTER TOP.

Generator Condition

Visible Leaks Present
Run for 30 Minutes
Oil Level Condition
Oil Condition
Starting Condition
Shutdown Condition

Section Condition Grade

NO
YES
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

1.0

Plumbing Condition

Visible Leaks Present
12 Volt Pump Operation

Holding Tank Gauge Operation
Sinks / Shower / Toilet Condition
Grey / Black Water Valve Condition

Fresh Water Inlets Condition

Section Condition Grade

YES
YES
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

1.0

Section Notes: WHILE PROVIDING CITY WATER SERVICE CONNECTION WATER BEGAN TO
LEAK FROM HOT WATER HEATER. UNABLE TO DIAGNOSIS LEAK DUE TO

LACK OF ACCESS. LIKELY AN OPEN VALVE OR LINE AS THE UNIT WAS

WINTERIZED PRIOR TO INSPECTION.

Slides | Awning Condition

Number of Slideouts
Number of Awnings

Slide Outs Operation
Slide Out Seals Condition
Awning Operation

Awning Condition

Section Condition Grade

Section Notes: SLIDEOUT NEEDS LUBE HOWEVER STILL WORKS AS DESIGNED. HOUSE

1
2.0
3.0
2.0
1.0
1.0

1.8

Coach Electrical Condition

House Batteries Condition
Voltage Gauge Operation
Shore Power Condition
Power Cords Condition
Generator Operation

Inverter Operation

Section Condition Grade

BATTERIES DRAIN DOWN A BIT FAST HOWEVER RECOVER OK.
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Coach Safety Condition

Any Smell of Exhaust in Cabin NO
Fire Extinguisher Condition 2.0
Gas Monitor Condition 2.0

CO Alarm Condition 2.0

Smoke Detector Condition 2.0
Lock-Outs Operation 1.0

Section Condition Grade 1.8

Section Notes:

Test Drive Results

Acceleration 2.0

Shifting 2.0

Steering 2.0

Braking 3.0

Ride / Handling 2.0

Rattles / Noises 3.0
Warning Lights 6.0

Section Condition Grade 2.9

Leveling System Condition
System Type RAMPS / JACKS

Hydraulic Fluid Level NA
Hydraulic Fluid Condition NA
Self Leveling Operation NA
Jacks Operation 2.0

Control Panel Operation NA
Section Condition Grade 2.0

Inspectors Notes:

VEHICLE WAS MADE READY FOR INSPECTION. IT
WAS WINTERIZED UPON ARRIVAL, SHORE
POWER (30 AMP 110 VOLTS AC) WAS PROVIDED
AND RAN COACH. CITY WATER CONNECTION
WAS PROVIDED.

Section Notes: VEHICLE TEST DROVE WELL AT BOTH HIGHWAY AND CITY SPEEDS. IT STOPS
AS DESIGNED, DOES NOT PULL AND FEEL SOLID AND SECURE ON THE

Page 6



