

17715 ST ROSE ROAD
ST ROSE, ILLINOIS 62230
WWW.TESTDRIVETECH.COM
PHONE: 636-388-8378

EMAIL: INFO@TESTDRIVETECH.COM

## TEST DRIVE TECHNOLOGIES VEHICLE INSPECTION SERVICES



Inspection Date:	<b>Condition Summary</b>	
Vehicle Identification		
VIN: WDXPF445X89371015	Chassis Body	2.6
Year: 2010	Chassis Electrical	2.1
Make: WINNEBAGO	Chassis Mechanical	2.1
Model: ITASCA	Coach Structural	2.0
Mileage: 53092	Coach Body / Interior	2.7
Hours: NA	Coach Electrical	1.4
Coach / Body SN: F70540L241919	Coach HVAC / Plumbing	1.6
Vehicle Type: CLASS C MOTORHOME	Coach Appliances / Options	1.9
Number of Doors 3	Test Drive	2.9
Engine Size: 6		
Transmission Type: AUTO		
Driveline Type: 2WD	Overall Vehicle Grade	2.1

What We Are Inspecting In This

Section.

"Chassis" in this section refers to the basic structure which your motorhome is built upon such as a Ford F350 and its working & driving components. This section will include the basic body, operators seating, engine, driveline, steering and suspension systems as well as the braking system.

<u>Left Body</u>	Right Body

3.0	Right Front Fender	3.0	Left Front Fender
3.0	Right Windshield A-Pillar	3.0	Left Windshield A-Pillar
3.0	Right Front Door	3.0	Left Front Door
3.0	Right Center B-Pillar	3.0	Left Center B-Pillar
3.0	Right Rocker Panel	3.0	Left Rocker Panel
3.0	Rear Bumper	3.0	Front Bumper
3.0	Hood	3.0	Cab Roof
3.0	Section Condition Grade	3.0	Section Condition Grade

Section Notes: BODY IS IN GOOD AVERAGE CONDITION. SHOWS AGE BUT IS WELL MAINTAINED AND FREE OF MAJOR DAMAGE OR REPAIRS.

Glass Condition		Exterior Lights Condition	
Windshield Condition	3.0	High / Low Beam Operation	2.0
Left Front Door Glass	3.0	Tail Light Operation	2.0
Right Front Door Glass	3.0	<b>Clearance Lights Operation</b>	4.0
Left House Windows	3.0	Left Turn Signal Operation	2.0
Right House Windows	3.0	Right Turn Signal Operation	2.0
Rear House Windows	3.0	4-Way Flasher Operation	2.0
Section Condition Grade	3.0	Section Condition Grade	2.3

Section Notes: REAR LEFT UPPER CLEARANCE LAMP IS INOPERATIVE. ALL OTHER LIGHTS WORKING AS DESIGNED. LIKELY JUST NEEDS A BULB.

Left Side Wheels Condition		Right Side Wheels Condi	<u>tion</u>
Welds or Cracks in Wheels	NO	Studs & Lug Nuts Present	YES
LF Steer Wheel	2.0	RF Steer Wheel	2.0
LFI Drive Wheel	2.0	RFI Drive Wheel	2.0
LFO Drive Wheel	2.0	RFO Drive Wheel	2.0
LRI Drive Wheel	2.0	RRI Drive Wheel	2.0
LRO Drive Wheel	2.0	RRO Drive Wheel	2.0
Section Condition Grade	2.0	Section Condition Grade	2.0

Section Notes: WHEELS IN GOOD CONDITION. RR CHROME BEAUTY RING HUBCAP MISSING.

<u>ion</u>	Right Side Tires Condit	Left Side Tires Condition	
2/1/2015	DOT Date	LT 215/85R16	Tire Size
2.0	RF Steer Tire	2.0	LF Steer Tire
2.0	RFI Drive Tire	2.0	LFI Drive Tire
2.0	RFO Drive Tire	2.0	<b>LFO Drive Tire</b>
2.0	RRI Drive Tire	2.0	LRI Drive Tire
2.0	RRO Drive Tire	2.0	LRO Drive Tire
2.0	Section Condition Grade	2.0	Section Condition Grade

Section Notes: TIRES MANUFACTURED IN FEB OF 2015. SHOWS TO BE IN VERY GOOD TO BRAND NEW CONDITION.

	Interior Condition	<u>s</u>	Interior Option
2.0	Seat Operation	MANUAL	Driver / Passenger Seat Type
2.0	Window Operation	CLOTH	Seat Covering Type
2.0	Stereo Operation	POWER	Driver / Pass Window Type
2.0	<b>Heater / AC Operation</b>	AM / FM / CD	Stereo Type
2.0	Seat Condition	NUAL SELECTION	HVAC Type I
4.0	Flooring Condition	CARPET / VINYL	Flooring Type
2.3	Section Condition Grade		

Section Notes: INTERIOR IN GOOD CONDITION. HOUSE FLOOR SHOWS A CRACK IN THE VINYL FLOOR NEAR THE SINK.

<b>Engine Mechanical Condition</b>		Transmission Mechanica	2.0 2.0
Engine Block Condition	2.0	Transmission Housing Condition	2.0
Engine Oil Level	2.0	Transmission Fluid Level	2.0
<b>Engine Oil Condition</b>	2.0	<b>Transmission Fluid Condition</b>	2.0
Air Filter Condition	2.0	<b>Transmission Hoses / Lines Condition</b>	2.0
Engine Hoses / Lines Condition	2.0	Transmission Seals Condition	2.0
Turbo & Piping Condition	2.0	Shifter Operation	2.0
Section Condition Grade	2.0	Section Condition Grade	2.0

Section Notes: ENGINE AND TRANSMISSION BOTH CHECK OUT IN GOOD CONDITION.

OBD II SYSTEM SHOWS STORED CODES FOR #2 GLOW PLUG FAULT WHICH NEEDS FURTHER TROUBLESHOOTING TO BE SURE OF CAUSE.

<b>Driveline Mechanica</b>	l Condition	Suspension Mechanical (	<u>Condition</u>
<b>Driveshaft Condition</b>	2.0	<b>Shocks Condition</b>	2.0
<b>U</b> -Joints Condition	2.0	Springs Condition	2.0
Transmission Yoke Condition	2.0	Air Bags Condition	NA
Axle Yoke Condition	2.0	Swab Bar Bushings Condition	2.0
Carrier Bearing Condition	2.0	Trailing Arms Condition	2.0
Section Condition Grade	2.0	Section Condition Grade	2.0

Section Notes: DRIVELINE AND SUSPENSION BOTH IN GOOD CONDITION AND FREE OF ISSUES.

Steering Mechanical	<b>Condition</b>	<b>Brake System Mechanica</b>	al Condition
Steering Linkage Condition	2.0	Front Disc / Drums Condition	3.0
Tie Rods Condition	2.0	Front Pads / Shoes Condition	3.0
Steering Column Condition	2.0	Rear Disc / Drums Condition	3.0
<b>Ball Joints Kingpins Condition</b>	2.0	Rear Pads / Shoes Condition	3.0
Pump / Gearbox Condition	2.0	Master Cylinder / Lines Condition	2.0
Steering Hoses / Lines Condition	2.0	Brake Fluid Level / Condition	2.0
Section Condition Grade	3.0	Section Condition Grade	2.7

Section Notes: STEERING TIGHT AS DESIGNED, GOOD ALIGNMENT. BRAKES SHOW NORMAL WEAR FOR MILEAGE. PARKING BRAKE STICKS AND NEEDS LUBED AND ADJUSTED.

<b>Exhaust Mechanical</b>	<b>Condition</b>	Structural / Frame Condi	<u>tion</u>
Exhaust Manifold Condition	2.0	Frame Rails Condition	2.0
Piping Condition	2.0	Front Cross Member	2.0
Muffler Condition	2.0	<b>Engine Cross Member</b>	2.0
Catalytic Converter Condition	2.0	Transmission Cross Member	2.0
Seals / Gaskets Condition	2.0	Cab Cross Member	2.0
Hangers / Mounts Condition	2.0	Intermediate Cross Member	2.0
		Rear Cross Member	2.0
Section Condition Grade	2.0	Section Condition Grade	2.0

Section Notes: EXHAUST AND FRAME OF VEHICLE ARE SOLID AND SECURE AS DESIGNED.

Electrical System Condition		Features / Options Condi	tion
Gauges Operation	1.0	Window Operation	1.0
Warning Lights Self Check	1.0	Seat Operation	1.0
Warning Lights On?	6.0	Stereo Operation	1.0
Wiring Condition	3.0	Mirror Operation	1.0
Fuse Box / Panel Condition	3.0	<b>Locks Operation</b>	1.0
Trailer Lighting Condition	2.0	Wipers Operation	1.0
Section Condition Grade	2.7	Section Condition Grade	1.0

Section Notes: CHECK ENGINE LAMP CODE STORED FOR #2 GLOW PLUG. MISC. WIRES FOUND IN FUSE BOX.

Interior Lighting Condition		Exterior Lighting Condition	
Dash Lamps Operation	2.0	Low Beam Head Light Operation	2.0
Interior Lighting Operation	2.0	High Beam Head Light Operation	2.0
<b>Map Lights Operation</b>	2.0	Parking Lamp Operation	2.0
<b>Dome Lights Operation</b>	2.0	4-Way Flasher Operation	2.0
Cargo Lamp Operation	2.0	Left Turn Operation	2.0
Seat Belt Light Operation	2.0	Right Turn Operation	2.0
Section Condition Grade	2.0	<b>Section Condition Grade</b>	2.0

Section Notes: ALL LIGHTS EXCEPT UPPER LEFT REAR CLEARANCE LAMP ARE WORKING.

## Class C RV Coach Inspection

What We Are Section.

"Coach" in this section refers to what is often called the "House" of your motorhome. This is where you mostly live Inspecting In This
in your RV when you are not driving it. This section covers the living area, kitchen, appliances, body of the motorhome and the major plumbing and electrical systems.

Interior Coach Condition		Coach Exterior	
Counter Condition	2.0	Roof Condition	2.0
Flooring Condition	6.0	Roof Seals / Sealant Condition	2.0
Doors / Walls Condition	2.0	Left Side Coach Body	2.0
Trim / Drapery Condition	2.0	Windows Condition	2.0
Upholstery / Seating Condition	2.0	<b>Storage Doors Condition</b>	4.0
<b>Cabinetry Condition</b>	4.0	<b>Entry Door Condition</b>	2.0
Section Condition Grade	3.0	Section Condition Grade	2.3

Section Notes: FLOOR SHOWS CRACK NEAR KITCHEN AREA. SEVERAL CABINETS HAVE BEEN "CUSTOMIZED" OR HAVE HAD ITEMS ADDED TO THEM. A COUPLE OF EXTERIOR STORAGE DOORS DO NOT SECURELY LATCH AND NEED FURTHER TROUBLESHOOTING & ADJUSTMENT.

	Appliances Condition	Coach Lighting Condition	
2.0	Heater Condition	2.0	12 Volt Lighting Condition
2.0	Air Conditioning Condition	2.0	I I 0 Volt Lighting Condition
3.0	Stove / Oven Condition	2.0	<b>Switches Condition</b>
2.0	Microwave Condition	2.0	Accessory Lighting Condition
2.0	Refrigerator Condition	2.0	Awning Light Condition
2.0	TV / Stereo Condition	2.0	Storage Lighting Condition
2.2	Section Condition Grade	2.0	Section Condition Grade

Section Notes: MAIN AC WORKS WELL. HEATER WORKS WELL ON BOTH ELEC AND LP.
STOVE LIGHTS WELLS HOWEVER, METAL GRATE IS SECURED TO
ADDITIONAL COUNTER TOP.

	Plumbing Condition		<b>Generator Condition</b>
YES	Visible Leaks Present	NO	Visible Leaks Present
YES	12 Volt Pump Operation	YES	Run for 30 Minutes
1.0	Holding Tank Gauge Operation	1.0	Oil Level Condition
1.0	Sinks / Shower / Toilet Condition	1.0	Oil Condition
1.0	Grey / Black Water Valve Condition	1.0	Starting Condition
1.0	Fresh Water Inlets Condition	1.0	Shutdown Condition
1.0	Section Condition Grade	1.0	ection Condition Grade

Section Notes: WHILE PROVIDING CITY WATER SERVICE CONNECTION WATER BEGAN TO LEAK FROM HOT WATER HEATER. UNABLE TO DIAGNOSIS LEAK DUE TO LACK OF ACCESS. LIKELY AN OPEN VALVE OR LINE AS THE UNIT WAS WINTERIZED PRIOR TO INSPECTION.

Slides / Awning Condition		Coach Electrical Condition	
Number of Slideouts	1	House Batteries Condition	3.0
Number of Awnings	2.0	<b>Voltage Gauge Operation</b>	1.0
Slide Outs Operation	3.0	<b>Shore Power Condition</b>	1.0
Slide Out Seals Condition	2.0	<b>Power Cords Condition</b>	1.0
Awning Operation	1.0	<b>Generator Operation</b>	1.0
Awning Condition	1.0	Inverter Operation	1.0
Section Condition Grade	1.8	Section Condition Grade	1.3

Section Notes: SLIDEOUT NEEDS LUBE HOWEVER STILL WORKS AS DESIGNED. HOUSE BATTERIES DRAIN DOWN A BIT FAST HOWEVER RECOVER OK.

Coach Safety Condition	<b>Leveling System Condition</b>
------------------------	----------------------------------

Any Smell of Exhaust in Cabin	NO	System Type RAI	MPS / JACKS
Fire Extinguisher Condition	2.0	Hydraulic Fluid Level	NA
<b>Gas Monitor Condition</b>	2.0	<b>Hydraulic Fluid Condition</b>	NA
CO Alarm Condition	2.0	Self Leveling Operation	NA
Smoke Detector Condition	2.0	Jacks Operation	2.0
<b>Lock-Outs Operation</b>	1.0	<b>Control Panel Operation</b>	NA
Section Condition Grade	1.8	Section Condition Grade	2.0

**Section Notes:** 

Test Drive Results		Inspectors Notes:
Acceleration	2.0	VEHICLE WAS MADE READY FOR INSPECTION. IT
Shifting	2.0	WAS WINTERIZED UPON ARRIVAL, SHORE
Steering	2.0	POWER (30 AMP 110 VOLTS AC) WAS PROVIDED
Braking	3.0	AND RAN COACH. CITY WATER CONNECTION
Ride / Handling	2.0	WAS PROVIDED.
Rattles / Noises	3.0	
Warning Lights	6.0	
Section Condition Grade	2.9	

Section Notes: VEHICLE TEST DROVE WELL AT BOTH HIGHWAY AND CITY SPEEDS. IT STOPS AS DESIGNED, DOES NOT PULL AND FEEL SOLID AND SECURE ON THE